

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,1st COURT  
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT  
BALURGHAT**

PRESENT : Shri Ansuman Chattopadhyay  
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat  
JO Code : WB00-820.

**SESSIONS CASE NO.342 OF 2025**

Computer Regn. No.342 OF 2025  
CNR : WBDD01-002551-2025

**ORDER NO. 11**

**DT. 30/07/2026**

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W-1.

One accused on court bail is present by filing hazira while the other accused in J/C is physically produced from correctional home.

Ld.P.P in Charge produced one witness.

The said witness ,namely, Bharati Kol is examined in chief in full as P.W-1 before being released at this stage.

On the basis of her evidence, the signatures of the witness on written complaint u/s.175(3) BNSS were marked as Exhibit-P-1,P-1/1 & P-1/2 respectively as per the deposition sheet and exhibit list.

At this stage, Ld.Defence Advocate preferred an application u/s.254 BNSS , thereby praying for deferring the cross examination of P.W-1 till the conclusion of evidence of C.S.W-3,4 & 11.

CSW-3 & 4 are found to be the sons of the P.W-1 while C.S.W-11 has been tendered by the prosecution as State Witness.

No stiff objection raised by Ld.P.P in Charge.

On consideration of the possibility of disclosure of the defence case, I am inclined to allow the present prayer .

***Petition u/s.254 BNSS stands allowed accordingly.***

***Cross examination of P.W-1 is deferred till examination of the aforesaid three witnesses is concluded.***

To date (31/07/2026) for evidence of C.S.W-3 & 4.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by

A.D& S.J-1

Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat