

SESSIONS CASE NO 342 OF 2025 (342 OF 2025)

Present : Sri Ansuman Chattopadhyay J.O.Code No.WB 00820

CNR: WBDDOI-002551-2025.

13

02-09-2026

Accused person Mithun Kol on Court bail is absent without taking any steps.
Other accused Chhatar Sarkar @ Sukru Molla in J/C is not produced from
C.C.H.,Balurghat.

P.P. in.-ch. files hajira. No Witness is present to day.

As per resolution of the Local Bar Association no adverse order passed to day.
Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix 01-10-2026 for Evidence of CSW no. 11.

Accused on bail as before .Accused in J/C be remanded to J/C till next date.

Prosecution is to Issue summons.

Additional Sessions Judge (1 st) Court,In-ch.

Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.